

è  
IT E M NO.2

COUR T NO.8

S E C T I O N IV B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1/ 2 0 0 8 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 4 6 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 19 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 in CW P No. 13 8 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 of  
The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

JAI B I R SIN G H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

ANI L SAGA R & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 16 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish P al Laler, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaus hi k, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

I.A. No.1 for restoration of SL P is allowed subject to deposit  
of Rs.1, 0 0 0 / - (Rupees one thousand only) as costs with the Supreme  
Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

( Ravi P. Verm a )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master