

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23460/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CWP No. 13811/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAIBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL SAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the petitioner. Earlier also this SLP had
been dismissed for default and it was restored on payment of costs of
Rs.1,000/-. Again, nobody is present. The special leave petition is
dismissed for default.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar